HIGH VOLTAGE FAST SWITCHING NPN POWER TRANSISTOR                                     APT13003S
                   Data Sheet
1
Jun. 2010  Rev. 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The APT13003S series are high voltage, high speed
switching transistors specially designed for off-line
switch mode power supplies with low output power.

Note 2: Pulse test for Pulse Width < 5ms, Duty Cycle ≤ 10%.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Ordering Information
Package
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
        Lead Free           Green         Lead Free           Green
TO-92
APT13003SZ-G1 13003SZ-G1 Bulk
APT13003SZTR-G1 13003SZ-G1 Ammo
TO-126 APT13003SU-E1 APT13003SU-G1 EU13003S GU13003S Bulk
Circuit Type
S: APT13003S
E1: Lead Free
   APT13003                 -
TR: Ammo
Blank: Bulk